
04/28/2023
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: HUGHES B

Well Number: 18R

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF078046

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T29N / R8W / SEC 21 /
NENE / 36.7161 / -107.67615

US Well Number: 3004528995

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Date Sundry Submitted: 04/26/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 12:00

Date Operation Actually Began: 04/11/2023

Type of Action: Workover Operations

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: 4/11/23 – MIRU. (SITP-10, SICP – 10, SIBP-0). BDW. ND WH, NU BOP. PT BOP. Good Test.
TOOH w/ tbg. RIH to 3476’. SIW. SDFN. 4/12/23 - (SITP-0, SICP – 40, SIBP-0). BDW. C/O well from 3480’ to 4208’.
TOOH. SIW. SDFN. 4/13/23 – (SITP-0, SICP – 58, SIBP-0). BDW. RIH w/ scraper to 3456’. C/O well. SIW. SDFN.
4/14/23 – (SITP-60, SICP – 60, SIBP-0). BDW. TIH w/ 108 jts of 2 3/8”, 4.7#, J-55 tbg. Space out tbg. Set Packer @
3461. Land EOT @ 3470’ (SN @ 3263’). ND BOP, NU WH. RDMO.

Sundry ID: 2727787

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Current_Schematic_20230426115937.pdf
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Well Name: HUGHES B

Well Number: 18R

County or Parish/State: SAN
JUAN / NM

Lease Number: NMSF078046

Well Status: Producing Gas Well

Well Location: T29N / R8W / SEC 21 /
NENE / 36.7161 / -107.67615

US Well Number: 3004528995

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OTHER Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: Farmington State: NM

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Signed on: APR 26, 2023 11:59 AM

Title: Operation Regulatory Tech

Street Address: 382 Road 3100

Phone: (505) 599-3400

Email address: kroland@hilcorp.com

Operator Electronic Signature: KANDIS ROLAND

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field

BLM POC Name: MATTHEW H KADE

BLM POC Phone: 5055647736 BLM POC Email Address: MKADE@BLM.GOV

Signature: Matthew Kade

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Disposition Date: 04/26/2023
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Well Name:   HUGHES B #18R

Report Printed:   4/26/2023www.peloton.com

Schematic - Current

API / UWI

3004528995
Surface Legal Location

021-029N-008W-A
Field Name

FC
License No. State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

HORIZONTAL
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,472.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

10.00
Original Spud Date

5/9/1994 00:00
Rig Release Date

5/29/1994 00:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB) Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Original Hole [HORIZONTAL]

MD (ftKB)

9.8

10.2

10.8

13.1

42.3

48.2

56.4

215.2

253.6

254.9

1,540.0

1,963.9

2,234.9

3,387.1

3,391.1

3,421.6

3,423.9

3,455.1

3,456.4

3,460.3

3,461.0

3,469.2

3,469.8

3,470.1

3,479.0

3,480.0

4,755.9

5,362.9

Vertical schematic (actual)

KIRTLAND (KIRTLAND (final))

SAN JOSE SS (SAN JOSE SS (final))

Shoe, 8 5/8in; 3,479.00-3,480.00; 1.00; 2-4; 8  
5/8; 7.92

3.06in, Wireline Guide; 3,469.84-3,470.21; 0.37;  
3-13; 3.06; 2.00

3.06in, Cross Over; 3,469.04-3,469.84; 0.80; 3-
12; 3.06; 2.00

7.92in, Packer; 3,461.04-3,469.04; 8.00; 3-11;  
7.92; 3.00

3.06in, Cross Over; 3,460.31-3,461.04; 0.73; 3-
10; 3.06; 2.00

3in, Gas Lift Mandrel; 3,456.23-3,460.31; 4.08; 3
-9; 3; 2.00

3in, Seal Nipple; 3,455.13-3,456.23; 1.10; 3-8; 3;  
1.78

2 3/8in, Tubing; 3,423.76-3,455.13; 31.37; 3-7; 2  
3/8; 2.00

Casing Joints, 8 5/8in; 3,391.00-3,479.00; 88.00;  
2-3; 8 5/8; 7.92

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 3,421.61-3,423.76;  
2.15; 3-6; 2 3/8; 2.00

STAGE COLLAR, 8 5/8in; 3,387.00-3,391.00; 4.00;  
2-2; 8 5/8; 7.92

2 3/8in, Tubing; 56.40-3,421.61; 3,365.21; 3-5; 2  
3/8; 2.00

Casing Joints, 8 5/8in; 10.20-3,387.00; 3,376.80;  
2-1; 8 5/8; 7.92

Shoe, 13 3/8in; 253.50-255.00; 1.50; 1-4; 13 3/8;  
12.62

Casing Joints, 13 3/8in; 215.09-253.50; 38.41; 1-
3; 13 3/8; 12.62

Casing Joints, 13 3/8in; 10.07-215.09; 205.02; 1-
1; 13 3/8; 12.62

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 48.30-56.40; 8.10; 3-
4; 2 3/8; 2.00

2 3/8in, Tubing Pup Joint; 42.20-48.30; 6.10; 3-
3; 2 3/8; 2.00

2 3/8in, Tubing; 10.75-42.20; 31.45; 3-2; 2 3/8;  
2.00

11in, Tubing Hanger; 10.00-10.75; 0.75; 3-1; 11;  
2.00

Most Recent Job
Job Category

Capital Workover
Primary Job Type

WELLBORE CLEANOUT
Secondary Job Type Actual Start Date

4/11/2023
End Date

4/14/2023

TD:  5,363.0



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  211530

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

211530
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

andrew.fordyce None 1/30/2026

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

